UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 422 KIOWA COUNTY, GREENSBURG, KANSAS

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

JUNE 13, 2022

The Board of Education of Unified School District No. 422, State of Kansas, Kiowa County, met for a regular meeting at the school district

ORDER: office, 710 S. Main Street in Greensburg. The meeting was called to

order by President Ki Gamble at 8:03 p.m.

MEMBERS: Ki Gamble, Paul Kendall, Mike Greenleaf, Tony Rhodes

ABSENT: David Allison, J. Wynn Fleener, Cory Zenger

STAFF: Mark Clodfelter, Stephanie White-Neuhold, Travis Powell, Cassie

Kirby

APPROVE A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Tony Rhodes

AGENDA: to approve the agenda with one addition:

1. Approve 2022-23 workers compensation policy

Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Mike Greenleaf

MINUTES: to approve the minutes of the regular meeting held May 23, 2022.

Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED

APPROVE A motion was made by Tony Rhodes and seconded by Mike Greenleaf

PAYMENT to approve payment of June bills in the amount of \$300,309.09.

OF BILLS: Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED

EXECUTIVE A motion was made by Ki Gamble and seconded by Paul Kendall that SESSION: the board and administration go into executive session at 8:12 p.m. to

the board and administration go into executive session at 8:12 p.m. to discuss teacher negotiation items, pursuant to the employer-employee negotiations exception under the Kansas Open Meeting Act, and that

the open meeting will resume at 8:20 p.m.

Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED

No action was taken regarding the Negotiated Agreement.

SET FEES/MEAL A motion was made by Tony Rhodes and seconded by Mike Greenleaf to approve 2022-23 meal prices and student fees as recommended by

FOR 2022-23: the superintendent (see attached).

Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED

Page Two, June 13, 2022

APPROVE BUILDING INSURANCE:	A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Mike Greenlean to approve a building, contents and liability policy from Peoples Insurance, at 90 percent coverage for the 2022-23 fiscal year. Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED				
APPROVE STUDENT INSURANCE:	A motion was made by Tony Rhodes and seconded by Paul Kendal to approve a student insurance policy with Student Assurance Services for the 2022-23 school year. Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED				
APPROVE BOARD MEMBERSHIPS:	A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Tony Rhodes to approve 2022-23 memberships to Kansas Association of School Boards, KASB Legal Assistance, Schools for Quality Education and Schools For Fair Funding. Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED				
APPROVE WORK COMP POLICY:	A motion was made by Paul Kendall and seconded by Tony Rhodes to approve the 2022-23 KASB Workers Compensation Fund policy. Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED				
EXECUIVE SESSION:	A motion was made by Ki Gamble and seconded by Tony Rhodes that the board and administration go into executive session at 8:50 p.m. to discuss staffing for the 2022-23 school year, pursuant to the non elected personnel exception under the Kansas Open Meeting Act, and that the open meeting will resume at 9:00 p.m. Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED				
HIRE SUPPORT SPECIALIST:	A motion was made by Tony Rhodes and seconded by Mike Greenlean to hire Staci Derstein as a student support services specialist for the 2022-23 year. Yes: 4 No: 0 PASSED				
ADJOURNMENT:	President Ki Gamble declared the meeting adjourned at 9:18 p.m.				
	President, Board of Education				

Clerk, Board of Education